Smart Loyalty Reward Programmes Terms and Conditions

- 1. **Point Accumulation:** Points can be earned through various activities as determined by Remarkable People ("RP"). However, to be eligible to collect points, all invoices must be settled in accordance with the agreed terms and conditions with Remarkable People.
- 2. **Agreed Terms and Conditions:** The agreed terms and conditions with Remarkable People refer to the contractual obligations and payment terms outlined in any agreement, contract, or purchase order between the participant and Remarkable People.
- 3. **Decision Maker:** Remarkable People reserves the right to determine the allocation of points based on its discretion. Remarkable People is the sole decision maker regarding the earning and allocation of points.
- 4. **Modification of Terms:** Remarkable People reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Program, including these Terms, at any time without prior notice. Continued participation in the Program after any such changes constitutes acceptance of the modified Terms.
- 5. **Termination of Participation:** Remarkable People reserves the right to suspend or terminate a participant's membership in the Program if they are found to be in violation of these Terms, engaging in fraudulent activities, or for any other reason deemed appropriate by Remarkable People.